
Global Provider Rate Reductions Impact 
Reductions due to 2017 Legislative Session 

1 
DPHHS Formal Tribal Consultation December 5th, 2017 

Tribal Services NOT Affected 

Medicaid Service Current Rate New Rate 
Hospital Room and Board $2,933.00 $2,933.00 

Hospital Professional Fee $391.00 $391.00 

Medical/Surgical Supplies $391.00 $391.00 

Durable Medical Equipment $391.00 $391.00 

Laboratory $391.00 $391.00 

Radiology $391.00 $391.00 

Outpatient Surgery $1050.06 $1050.06 

Outpatient $391.00 $391.00 

Optometry $391.00 $391.00 

Dental $391.00 $391.00 

Mental Health $391.00 $391.00 

Substance Use Disorder $391.00 $391.00 

Nursing Home $473.19 $473.19 

Pharmacy Encounter Claims $391.00 $391.00 

Personal Transportation $0.33 $0.33 

Non-Emergency Specialized 
Transportation 

A0100 per Mile $1.06 
A0130 Base $13.09 

A0100 per Mile $1.06 
A0130 Base $13.09 

Tribal Services Affected 

Medicaid Service (fee for service) Impact 
Ambulance Reimbursement will be reduced 2.99%, reduction 

examples:  
A0425 Ground Mileage: change from $3.83 to 
$3.72 
A0426 Advanced Life Support: change from 
$162.74 to $157.87 
A0428 Basic Life Support: change from $135.62 to 
$131.56 

Dialysis Clinic (if not under 638) Reimbursement will change from $252.00 to 
$244.47 

Home and Community Based Waiver (Big Sky 
Waiver) 

Current reimbursement reduced 2.99%, the 
following services are NOT affected:  
T2025 - Pain and Symptom Management – 
Hyperbaric Oxygen Therapy 
H0045 – Respite Care – Nursing Facility 
S0215 – Transportation Miles – will stay .33 per 
mile 



 
Global Provider Rate Reductions Impact 

Reductions due to 2017 Legislative Session     
 

2 
DPHHS Formal Tribal Consultation December 5th, 2017 

Medicaid Service (fee for service) Impact 
Personal Care Agency Current reimbursement reduced 2.99% 

 

Pharmacy Dispensing Fee will change from $15.00 to $14.55 
 
Medications that do not have an average 
acquisition cost will be reduced by the 2.99% 

Telemedicine Reimbursement will change from $25.40 to $24.64 
  

Vaccine Administration Reimbursement will change from $21.32 to $20.68 
 

 


